
Board of Commissioners
400 Colorado Ave.
Morris, MN 56267
Ph 320-208-6583

STEVENS
COUNTY

STEVENS COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

REGULAR MEETING
Tuesday, July 21, 2020

9:00 a.m.

Board of Commissioners

District 1 Bob Kopitzke
District 2 Jeanne Ennen
District 3 Ron Staples
District 4 Donny Wohlers
District 5 Neil Wiese

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

9:00 am

9:00 am

9:10 am

9:30 am

9:45 am

9:55 am

AGENDA

CONVENE
PLEDGE

• Additions to the Agenda/Approve
• Approve Minutes of the 7/7/2020 Regular Meeting
• Public Comment Period

Dona Greiner- Emergency Manager
• Emergency Management Update

Stephanie Buss - Auditor/Treasurer
• Auditor Warrants for Review
• Commissioner Warrants for Approval
• County Ditch Loan Advances for Approval
• Quarterly Ditch Balances- Informational Only
• CD 16 Petition and Bond for Approval

Jessica Green - Northland Securities
• CD18 Bonding Resolution for Approval

Liberty Sleiter - Human Service Director
• HS Warrants for Approval
• Furniture Purchase for Approval

Rebecca Young- County Coordinator
• Shared Service Request for Discussion
• Operational Update for Discussion
• CARES ACT Update for Discussion

www.co.stevens.mn. us
Equal Opportunity Employer



Board of Commissioners
400 Colorado Ave.
Morris, MN 56267
Ph 320-208-6583

STEVENS
COUNTY

7. 10:25 am Jessica Kirwin - Stevens County HRA
• Reappoint Board Member for 5 year term

8. 10:30 am Jon Maras -Assistant County Engineer
• Seasonal Patching Contract for Approval

9. 10:35 am Commissioners Reports

Regular Meetings:
• August 4, 2020 at 9:00 am
• August 18, 2020 at 9:00 am

Upcoming Meetings:
• August 11, 2020 work session if needed

Board of Commissioners

District 1 Bob Kopitzke
District 2 Jeanne Ennen
District 3 Ron Staples
District 4 Donny Wohlers

District 5 Neil Wiese

Adjourn

PLEASE NOTE: The Stevens County Courthouse is open to the
public as of June 22, 2020. The public is allowed to attend
meetings in person, but the county reserves the right to limit
attendance to 10 total people in the room in addition to the
board. This is to ensure social distancing measures are met.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84636029927?pwd=VlglU1k0NGx
VU1dEcEZQckx1cjRLZ209

Meeting ID: 846 3602 9927
Password: 775364

Join by phone:
+1 312 626 6799

Meeting ID: 846 3602 9927
Password: 775364

www.co.stevens.mn. us
Equal Opportunity Employer


