Board of Commissioners

400 Colorado Ave. Morris, MN 56267 Ph 320-208-6583



Board of Commissioners

District 1 Bob Kopitzke District 2 Jeanne Ennen District 3 Ron Staples District 4 Donny Wohlers District 5 Neil Wiese

STEVENS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MEETING Tuesday, July 21, 2020 9:00 a.m.

		AGENDA
1.	9:00 am	CONVENE PLEDGE Additions to the Agenda/Approve Approve Minutes of the 7/7/2020 Regular Meeting Public Comment Period
2.	9:00 am	Dona Greiner- Emergency Manager • Emergency Management Update
3.	9:10 am	 Stephanie Buss – Auditor/Treasurer Auditor Warrants for Review Commissioner Warrants for Approval County Ditch Loan Advances for Approval Quarterly Ditch Balances – Informational Only CD 16 Petition and Bond for Approval
4.	9:30 am	Jessica Green – Northland Securities CD18 Bonding Resolution for Approval
5.	9:45 am	 Liberty Sleiter – Human Service Director HS Warrants for Approval Furniture Purchase for Approval
6.	9:55 am	Rebecca Young – County Coordinator Shared Service Request for Discussion Operational Update for Discussion CARES ACT Update for Discussion

Board of Commissioners

400 Colorado Ave. Morris, MN 56267 Ph 320-208-6583



Board of Commissioners

District 1 Bob Kopitzke
District 2 Jeanne Ennen
District 3 Ron Staples
District 4 Donny Wohlers
District 5 Neil Wiese

- 7. 10:25 am Jessica Kirwin Stevens County HRA
 - Reappoint Board Member for 5 year term
- 8. 10:30 am Jon Maras Assistant County Engineer
 - Seasonal Patching Contract for Approval
- 9. 10:35 am Commissioners Reports

Regular Meetings:

- August 4, 2020 at 9:00 am
- August 18, 2020 at 9:00 am

Upcoming Meetings:

August 11, 2020 work session if needed

Adjourn

PLEASE NOTE: The Stevens County Courthouse is open to the public as of June 22, 2020. The public is allowed to attend meetings in person, but the county reserves the right to limit attendance to 10 total people in the room in addition to the board. This is to ensure social distancing measures are met.

Join Zoom Meeting

 $\frac{https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84636029927?pwd=V1g1U1k0NGx}{VU1dEcEZQckx1cjRLZz09}$

Meeting ID: 846 3602 9927

Password: 775364

Join by phone:

+1 312 626 6799

Meeting ID: 846 3602 9927

Password: 775364